
5-Year

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 % Change

Academic 56,878 55,831 54,700 53,395 51,550 -9.4%

   % Change -4.1% -1.8% -2.0% -2.4% -3.5%

Workforce 44,600 43,172 41,463 41,438 40,780 -8.6%

   % Change -3.2% -3.2% -4.0% -0.1% -1.6%

Basic Skills 17,241 17,005 17,258 17,904 17,168 -0.4%

   % Change 0.3% -1.4% 1.5% 3.7% -4.1%

Pre-College 13,841 12,749 11,775 10,781 9,850 -28.8%

   % Change -5.1% -7.9% -7.6% -8.4% -8.6%

All State Supported Courses 132,560 128,757 125,196 123,518 119,348 -10.0%

   % Change -3.4% -2.9% -2.8% -1.3% -3.4%

Source:  SBCTC data warehouse.  Based on the course institutional intent recat code.
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Basic Pre- Total

Academic Workforce Skills College FTES

Bates 100 2,101 388 42 2,631

Bellevue 4,639 1,624 462 421 7,146

Bellingham 373 1,433 111 105 2,022

Big Bend 728 517 186 208 1,639

Cascadia 1,351 150 149 189 1,838

Centralia 781 667 244 170 1,862

Clark 3,103 1,530 638 575 5,847

Clover Park 401 2,394 223 209 3,227

Columbia Basin 2,305 1,183 515 510 4,514

Edmonds 1,678 1,290 657 316 3,942

Everett 2,396 1,156 620 428 4,601

Grays Harbor 663 449 175 251 1,539

Green River 2,231 1,284 603 404 4,521

Highline 1,968 1,038 1,983 222 5,211

Lake Washington 560 1,466 595 79 2,700

Lower Columbia 917 537 607 195 2,257

Olympic 2,133 1,592 211 528 4,464

Peninsula 509 510 218 109 1,347

Pierce Fort Steilacoom 1,743 592 220 282 2,837

Pierce Puyallup 1,274 342 272 242 2,130

Renton 323 1,923 1,091 120 3,457

Seattle Central/SVI 1,842 1,438 830 285 4,395

Seattle North 1,470 1,170 550 202 3,392

Seattle South 936 2,150 767 252 4,105

Shoreline 1,763 1,134 326 252 3,475

Skagit Valley 1,315 1,282 400 296 3,294

South Puget Sound 1,662 866 243 324 3,094

Spokane 1,954 3,436 2,157 281 7,827

Spokane Falls 2,746 995 0 266 4,007

Tacoma 2,854 872 276 704 4,706

Walla Walla 1,027 1,187 265 213 2,691

Wenatchee Valley 1,057 946 229 320 2,552

Whatcom 1,406 489 221 277 2,393

Yakima Valley 1,342 1,036 735 572 3,684

COLLEGE TOTAL 51,550 40,780 17,168 9,850 119,348

% of Total 43% 34% 14% 8%

Source:  SBCTC data warehouse by the course institutional intent recat code.

Note:  Totals may not add to 100 percent due to rounding.
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5-Year

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 % Change

ABE 4,784 4,329 4,852 5,132 5,081 6.2%

% Change 8.0% -9.5% 12.1% 5.8% -1.0%

Level 1 (32.0210) 249 183 424 361 319 28.0%

Level 2 (32.0220) 640 585 587 704 656 2.4%

Level 3 (32.0230) 1,448 1,256 1,401 1,296 1,176 -18.8%

Level 4 (32.0240) 2,446 2,305 2,440 2,771 2,931 19.8%

ESL 10,032 10,090 9,839 9,938 9,340 -6.9%

% Change -3.2% 0.6% -2.5% 1.0% -6.0%

Level 1 (32.0301) 1,918 1,847 1,787 1,794 1,870 -2.5%

Level 2 (32.0302) 2,077 1,954 1,944 1,898 1,871 -9.9%

Level 3 (32.0303) 2,005 2,050 1,989 2,205 2,165 8.0%

Level 4, 5, and 6 (32.0304/05/06) 4,032 4,239 4,119 4,041 3,434 -14.8%

HSE (32.0203/04) 1,771 1,976 1,799 1,999 1,835 3.6%

% Change 6.4% 11.6% -9.0% 11.1% -8.2%

High School Completion (32.0205/08, 32.9997/98) 160 168 192 157 325 103.3%

% Change -12.8% 5.0% 14.6% -18.2% 106.7%

Other 494 443 576 677 586 18.8%

% Change -10.8% -10.3% 30.0% 17.6% -13.4%

Total Basic Skills 17,241 17,005 17,258 17,904 17,168 -0.4%

% Change 0.3% -1.4% 1.5% 3.7% -4.1%

Source:  SBCTC data warehouse, course institutional intent recat = B.
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5-Year

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 % Change

Pre-College Writing/Reading 3,569 3,309 2,983 2,685 2,476 -30.6%

% Change -6.2% -7.3% -9.9% -10.0% -7.8%

Reading (33.0102) 639 575 463 407 378 -40.8%

Writing (33.0103) 2,123 2,032 1,947 1,711 1,633 -23.1%

Reading/Writing (33.0104) 807 702 573 567 465 -42.4%

Pre-College Math (33.0101) 9,672 8,830 8,167 7,505 7,066 -26.9%

% Change -4.5% -8.7% -7.5% -8.1% -5.9%

Other Pre-College 599 609 625 591 308 -48.6%

% Change -8.0% 1.7% 2.6% -5.5% -47.8%

Total 13,841 12,749 11,775 10,781 9,850 -28.8%

% Change -5.1% -7.9% -7.6% -8.4% -8.6%

Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse by CIP in the 33 series.
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 5-Year

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 % Change

Higher Wage Programs

Information Tech 5,164 5,333 5,122 5,145 4,995 -3.3%

Engineering, Electronics, Other Tech 2,242 2,217 2,332 2,525 2,439 8.8%

Nursing (RN & LPN) 3,479 3,300 3,198 3,140 2,911 -16.3%

Machinists, Welding, Transportation Operator 2,933 3,025 2,948 2,891 2,877 -1.9%

Other Health Tech 2,690 2,736 2,669 2,582 2,476 -8.0%

Protective Services & Legal Assistant 1,337 1,182 1,196 1,265 1,185 -11.4%

Total Higher Wage Programs 17,847 17,793 17,465 17,548 16,882 -5.4%

% of Total 40% 41% 42% 42% 41%

Middle Wage Programs

Accounting, Mid Management 5,225 4,131 3,459 3,345 3,460 -33.8%

Construction Trades* 1,552 1,463 1,728 2,393 2,809 81.0%

Other Technical 1,917 1,865 1,764 1,806 1,788 -6.7%

Auto & Diesel Mechanics 1,960 1,863 1,881 1,936 1,849 -5.7%

Other Health Services 2,535 2,531 2,309 2,265 2,050 -19.1%

Total Middle Wage Programs 13,189 11,853 11,141 11,745 11,957 -9.3%

% of Total 30% 27% 27% 28% 29%

Lower Wage Programs

Administrative Support 2,632 2,483 2,191 1,889 1,784 -32.2%

Other Services 2,550 2,476 2,446 2,223 2,120 -16.9%

Early Childhood Ed 1,332 1,516 1,526 1,447 1,806 35.6%

Marketing and Sales 695 681 628 624 645 -7.2%

Social, Health & Ed Assistant 1,472 1,477 1,301 1,220 1,065 -27.7%

Total Lower Wage Programs 8,681 8,633 8,091 7,403 7,420 -14.5%

% of Total 19% 20% 20% 18% 18%

Support Courses, Parent Ed 4,884 4,893 4,766 4,743 4,521 -7.4%

 Total 44,600 43,172 41,463 41,438 40,780 -8.6%

% Change -3.2% -3.2% -4.0% -0.1% -1.6%

Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse, CIP grouped by wage, course institutional intent category V.

*Apprentice construction trade programs are high wage programs.
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 5-Year

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 % Change

Humanities/English/Speech (25, 26) 16,946 16,181 15,681 15,097 14,379 -15.1%

Math (23) 5,809 5,982 6,222 6,272 6,061 4.3%

Social Science (24) 16,502 16,200 15,442 14,898 14,365 -12.9%

Natural Science (22) 11,698 11,642 11,652 11,489 11,157 -4.6%

Transfer Accounting (21, H, L, M) 2,502 2,611 2,689 2,810 2,710 8.3%

Health-PE/Other (27, S) 3,421 3,215 3,015 2,829 2,877 -15.9%

Total 56,878 55,831 54,700 53,395 51,550 -9.4%

% Change -4.1% -1.8% -2.0% -2.4% -3.5%

Source: SBCTC data warehouse, CIP Group 21-27, course institutional intent category A.  CIP Group Code in () after

title.
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 5-Year

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 % Change

Online FTES 15,845 16,631 16,811 17,345 18,000 13.6%

% of Total 12% 13% 13% 14% 15%

% of Change 0.5% 5.0% 1.1% 3.2% 3.8%

Day-On-Campus FTES 81,524 79,741 77,313 78,863 73,157 -10.3%

% of Total 61% 62% 62% 64% 61%

% of Change -3.9% -2.2% -3.0% 2.0% -7.2%

All other locations and evening FTES 35,191 32,385 31,072 27,310 28,191 -19.9%

% of Total 27% 25% 25% 22% 24%

% of Change -3.9% -8.0% -4.1% -12.1% 3.2%

Source:  SBCTC data warehouse, based on Time Location and Distance Ed Codes.

Note: Day-on-Campus and All Other locations and evening FTES exclude eLearning Online FTES

Online, Day On-Campus, and All Other State-Suported
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% of % of % of

FTEs Total FTEs Total FTEs Total Total

Bates 151 6% 1,467 56% 1,013 39% 2,631

Bellevue 1,726 24% 4,267 60% 1,153 16% 7,146

Bellingham 281 14% 1,385 68% 356 18% 2,022

Big Bend 200 12% 1,127 69% 311 19% 1,639

Cascadia 271 15% 1,263 69% 304 17% 1,838

Centralia 253 14% 1,292 69% 317 17% 1,862

Clark 893 15% 3,619 62% 1,334 23% 5,847

Clover Park 307 9% 1,918 59% 1,002 31% 3,227

Columbia Basin 806 18% 2,495 55% 1,213 27% 4,514

Edmonds 856 22% 2,316 59% 770 20% 3,942

Everett 723 16% 2,806 61% 1,071 23% 4,601

Grays Harbor 335 22% 1,053 68% 151 10% 1,539

Green River 704 16% 2,523 56% 1,295 29% 4,521

Highline 666 13% 3,300 63% 1,245 24% 5,211

Lake Washington 188 7% 2,051 76% 461 17% 2,700

Lower Columbia 394 17% 1,343 59% 520 23% 2,257

Olympic 742 17% 2,199 49% 1,523 34% 4,464

Peninsula 415 31% 656 49% 277 21% 1,347

Pierce Fort Steilacoom 804 28% 1,607 57% 426 15% 2,837

Pierce Puyallup 0 0% 1,524 72% 606 28% 2,130

Renton 253 7% 1,882 54% 1,322 38% 3,457

Seattle Central/SVI 346 8% 3,109 71% 940 21% 4,395

Seattle North 564 17% 1,792 53% 1,036 31% 3,392

Seattle South 333 8% 1,872 46% 1,900 46% 4,105

Shoreline 733 21% 2,183 63% 559 16% 3,475

Skagit Valley 685 21% 1,528 46% 1,080 33% 3,294

South Puget Sound 592 19% 1,797 58% 706 23% 3,094

Spokane 873 11% 5,058 65% 1,896 24% 7,827

Spokane Falls 994 25% 2,905 72% 109 3% 4,007

Tacoma 756 16% 3,383 72% 567 12% 4,706

Walla Walla 348 13% 1,812 67% 531 20% 2,691

Wenatchee Valley 264 10% 1,522 60% 767 30% 2,552

Whatcom 35 1% 1,975 83% 383 16% 2,393

Yakima Valley 507 14% 2,130 58% 1,047 28% 3,684

COLLEGE TOTAL 18,000 15% 73,157 61% 28,191 24% 119,348

Source:  SBCTC data warehouse, base on Time Location and Distance Ed Codes.
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